OFFICE: 720-550-6728 Fax: 720-550-6729

Email: <u>admin@kids-smart.com</u> www.kids-smart.com



IMPORTANT UPDATE REGARDING PROGRAMMING

March 13, 2020

To the Communities and Families of Kids SmART:

As most of you may have already heard, all of the School District's that Kids SmART operates in have taken the next step with safety precautions and are closing their schools starting Monday, March 16. Although we know that the Kids SmART programs, both before/after school as well as our camp/full day programming are imperative programs to our families, we must also abide by these District mandated closures. Therefore, **all Kids SmART Programs will be closed from March 16-March 27.** Unfortunately, this also includes cancelling all of our Jeffco Program Spring Breaks that were scheduled from March 23-27. Due to the uncertain nature of the Coronavirus illness, we do not yet know about closures after March 27. At this time, we are not formally closing programming from March 30 and thereafter. We will keep all of our families informed as information is released and as the necessary departments guide us through this devastating pandemic.

If families have paid for any care during this closure time, their Kids SmART account will not be charged and a credit will remain on their account to be used for future care in any Kids SmART program. As per policy, no cash refunds are able to be issued at this time.

If you need to reach someone regarding any questions about future programming including registration for summer camp, minimal management staff will be operating during this closure time and may be able to be reached at 720-550-6728 or admin@kids-smart.com.

Please check our website @ www.kids-smart.com for additional updates. We will continue to update you on any further information we receive from the State, the CDC, or the School Districts. We are incredibly sorry for the disruption we know our closure will cause.

Sincerely,

Corrine A Holck

President, Kids SmART, Inc.